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NOTICE OF MEETING

AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE LEIGH PARISH COUNCIL

TO BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY 13th June 2018
AT THE LEIGH PARISH CHURCH

AT 7.30PM

AGENDA
1. Apologies
2. Declarations of interest
3. To discuss planning applications and consider responses for the following:
18/00173/FUL – Land adjacent to The Swan, Tewkesbury Road, Coombe Hill. Residential development comprising 25 no. dwellings, with new vehicular/pedestrian acess onto A38, relocation of bus stop, sustainable drainage and foul treatment  works and associated landscaping, access and parking.(AMENDED DESCRIPTION AND DETAILS RECEIVED).
4.      To adopt Privacy Notice Policies and documents
5.      Flood location map update
6.      Any other business

DATES OF FULL COUNCIL MEETINGS – 
Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 11th July 2018*
Full Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 8th August 2018

Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 12th September 2018*
Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 10th October 2018*
Full Parish Council Meeting - Wednesday 14th November 2018

Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 12th December 2018*
Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 9th January 2019*
Full Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 20th February 2019

Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 13th March 2019*
Additional Parish Council Meeting – Wednesday 10th April 2019*
Annual Parish Meeting – Wednesday 8th June 2019 
*provisional dates subject to cancellation if no planning application consultation or urgent Parish Council response is required.
Members are reminded that the Council has a duty to consider the above matters in the exercise of any of its functions: Equalities, Crime and Disorder, Health and Safety and Human Rights.
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